

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 12 May 2020.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

What reseller do you buy your Software through?

Varies by project and framework/tender process.

Are there any favored frameworks you tend to use?

No.

Who is the decision maker for IT Purchasing?

IT Managers.

Who is your mobile phone provider?

EE.

How many mobile devices, (laptops, mobiles, tablets do you have?

Around 1000

What Mobile Device Management Solution are you using and when is the renewal date?

MS Intune. March 2022

What Mobile Threat Detection do you have in place for mobile devices and when is the renewal date?

Exempt under Section 36 - Unable to disclose this due to security reasons.

What Virtual Desktop Software do you have in place for remote workers and when is the renewal date?

MS WVD, there is no renewal date.

Do you currently use a document security or digital rights management tool and when is the renewal date?

No.

What are you using for instant messaging?

MS Teams.

Who do you currently use for your Annual IT health checks and when is your next one due?

NA.

What email exchange server are you running? Cloud or on premise?

M365. Cloud.

What antivirus software/tool do you use and when is the renewal date?

Exempt under Section 36 - Unable to disclose this due to security reasons.

What endpoint detection & response solution do you currently use?

Exempt under Section 36 - Unable to disclose this due to security reasons.

Do you have an incident response team within your IT department?

Yes.

Who Currently provides services described below?

Assurance Services

- **Pen Testing** - We do not have a specified provider. Often NHSD have provided this service for us.
- **Breach Simulation** - We do not have a specified provider. Often NHSD have provided this service for us.
- **Aadversarial Attack** - We do not have a specified provider. Often NHSD have provided this service for us.

Breach Management

- **Compromise Assessments** - We do not have a specified provider.
- **Incident Response** - We do not have a specified provider.
- **Digital Forensics** - We do not have a specified provider.
- **Strategic Services**
- **Maturity Reviews** - We do not have a specified provider.
- **Policy/procedure Reviews** -We do not have a specified provider.

Framework Reviews We do not have a specified provider.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator

For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.